

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements - Superior Ave West Alley and Superior Ave East Alley; City of Tomah
 Engineer's Project Number: TO 91 Bid Deadline: April 3, 2018 at 1:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Gerke Excavating, Inc. Tomah, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
1.	12" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	5	lineal ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 600.00
2.	10" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	185	lineal ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 53.15	\$ 9,832.75	\$ 118.00	\$ 21,830.00
3.	8" SDR 35 PVC Sanitary Sewer	5	lineal ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 143.15	\$ 715.75	\$ 114.00	\$ 570.00
4.	12" HDPE Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bursting	7,175	lineal ft.	\$ 68.00	\$ 487,900.00	\$ 91.95	\$ 659,741.25	\$ 117.00	\$ 839,475.00
5.	48" Standard Sanitary Manhole Masonry	223	vert. ft.	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,600.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 73,367.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 122,650.00
6.	Core Connection to Existing Manhole	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,487.87	\$ 1,487.87	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
7.	Manhole Castings	44	each	\$ 450.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 844.34	\$ 37,150.96	\$ 315.00	\$ 13,860.00
8.	6" Sanitary Sewer Wyes - Inline	1	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 685.37	\$ 685.37	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00
9.	Electrofusion HDPE Saddle Wyes	230	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 2,491.41	\$ 573,024.30	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 545,100.00
10.	6" Sanitary Sewer Laterals	2,500	lineal ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 135,000.00
11.	6" x 4" PVC Reducers	100	each	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 153.39	\$ 15,339.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 9,200.00
12.	Sanitary Service Lateral Reconnections	230	each	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 139.56	\$ 32,098.80	\$ 215.00	\$ 49,450.00
13.	8" D.I. Water Main	580	lineal ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 51.41	\$ 29,817.80	\$ 66.00	\$ 38,280.00
14.	6" D.I. Water Main	120	lineal ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 45.03	\$ 5,403.60	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,040.00
15.	6" D.I. Hydrant Leads	21	lineal ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 47.42	\$ 995.82	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,407.00
16.	4" D.I. Water Main	12	lineal ft.	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 118.74	\$ 1,424.88	\$ 67.00	\$ 804.00
17.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	8	each	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,363.95	\$ 10,911.60	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 11,000.00
18.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	3	each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,015.02	\$ 3,045.06	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
19.	Hydrants	1	each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,566.93	\$ 3,566.93	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
20.	1" Corporation Stops	2	each	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 379.84	\$ 759.68	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
21.	1" Curb Stops	2	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 527.36	\$ 1,054.72	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
22.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	62	lineal ft.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 1,804.20	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,596.00
23.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	3	each	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 675.24	\$ 2,025.72	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00
24.	Existing Main Reconnections	4	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 958.46	\$ 3,833.84	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00
25.	Water Valve Inspection	1	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 659.12	\$ 659.12	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
26.	Water Valve Repair	1	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 769.62	\$ 769.62	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
27.	4" Styrofoam Insulation	6	each	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 202.95	\$ 1,217.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
28.	42" HP Storm Sewer	35	lineal ft.	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 103.71	\$ 3,629.85	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00
29.	36" HP Storm Sewer	30	lineal ft.	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 108.16	\$ 3,244.80	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00
30.	30" HP Storm Sewer	420	lineal ft.	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 56.90	\$ 23,898.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 53,760.00
31.	27" HP Storm Sewer	25	lineal ft.	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 66.52	\$ 1,663.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 3,825.00
32.	24" HP Storm Sewer	275	lineal ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 42.52	\$ 11,693.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 36,575.00
33.	18" HP Storm Sewer	270	lineal ft.	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 35.59	\$ 9,609.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00
34.	15" HP Storm Sewer	44	lineal ft.	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 46.21	\$ 2,033.24	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,840.00
35.	12" HP Storm Sewer	110	lineal ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 3,074.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,550.00
36.	36" RCP Cl. III Storm Sewer	30	lineal ft.	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 110.86	\$ 3,325.80	\$ 198.00	\$ 5,940.00
37.	30" RCP Cl. III Storm Sewer	12	lineal ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105.25	\$ 1,263.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,040.00
38.	24" RCP Cl. III Storm Sewer	5	lineal ft.	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 184.69	\$ 923.45	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements - Superior Ave West Alley and Superior Ave East Alley; City of Tomah
 Engineer's Project Number: TO 91 Bid Deadline: April 3, 2018 at 1:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Gerke Excavating, Inc. Tomah, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
39.	18" RCP Cl. III Storm Sewer	16	lineal ft.	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 67.82	\$ 1,085.12	\$ 137.00	\$ 2,192.00
40.	15" RCP Cl. III Storm Sewer	10	lineal ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 92.47	\$ 924.70	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
41.	12" RCP Cl. IV Storm Sewer	83	each	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,195.50	\$ 119.00	\$ 9,877.00
42.	Area Inlet	1	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,628.11	\$ 1,628.11	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
43.	Rectangular Catch Basins	14	each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 1,885.49	\$ 26,396.86	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 32,340.00
44.	Manhole Catch Basin, Including Castings	20	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,940.15	\$ 58,803.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 67,600.00
45.	48" Storm Manholes, Including Castings	2	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,672.67	\$ 5,345.34	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 6,560.00
46.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade - Juneau Street	1	lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,124.68	\$ 5,124.68	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
47.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade - Monroe Street	1	lump sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,708.35	\$ 10,708.35	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00
48.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade - West Alley	1	lump sum	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 46,624.76	\$ 46,624.76	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
49.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade - East Alley	1	lump sum	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 37,567.94	\$ 37,567.94	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
50.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	2,000	cu. yd.	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12.27	\$ 24,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00
51.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	10,800	tons	\$ 11.75	\$ 126,900.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 117,720.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 167,400.00
52.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	7,700	tons	\$ 12.50	\$ 96,250.00	\$ 10.90	\$ 83,930.00	\$ 16.40	\$ 126,280.00
53.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	2,500	lineal ft.	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00
54.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	3,000	sq. yd.	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.71	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements - Superior Ave West Alley and Superior Ave East Alley; City of Tomah
 Engineer's Project Number: TO 91 Bid Deadline: April 3, 2018 at 1:00 P.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Gerke Excavating, Inc. Tomah, WI		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
55.	1¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	2,300	tons	\$ 72.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$ 100.71	\$ 231,633.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 241,500.00
56.	Clean & Tack	21,500	sq. yd.	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 17,200.00
57.	1½" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	2,000	tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 98.25	\$ 196,500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 206,000.00
58.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching and Driveways	600	sq. yd.	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 26,400.00
59.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter - <50-Foot Sections	1,250	lineal ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 44.10	\$ 55,125.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 45,000.00
60.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter - >50-Foot Sections	1,200	lineal ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 35,280.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 40,800.00
61.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	5,200	sq. ft.	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 4.73	\$ 24,596.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 33,800.00
62.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	10,200	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 64,260.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 74,460.00
63.	Sign Removal and Reinstallation	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,779.98	\$ 3,779.98	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
64.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 47,686.64	\$ 47,686.64	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
65.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,872.55	\$ 6,872.55	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 1,850,787.00		\$ 2,751,833.81		\$ 3,463,476.00
	Supplemental Bid Items								
S1.	Existing Property Corner Replacement	8	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 172.99	\$ 1,383.92	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
S2.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	3,000	cu. yds. in the trench	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6.39	\$ 19,170.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 84,000.00
S3.	1½" Corporation Stops	1	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 874.60	\$ 874.60	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
S4.	1½" Curb Stops	1	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 991.73	\$ 991.73	\$ 580.00	\$ 580.00
S5.	1½" Copper Water Service Laterals	30	lineal ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 53.68	\$ 1,610.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00
	TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS				\$ 49,650.00		\$ 24,030.65		\$ 90,190.00